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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

SAQIB HAYAT

BAKHTYAR KHAN BALOOCH

MHAMMAD SHAHBAZ

KALEEM YOUSAF

SHOAIB HAROON

SIKANDAR HAYAT

SARDAR RIAZ AHMED KHAN BALOO

MUHAMMAD IJAZ

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MIAN HAROON RASHID

1

2

3

4

5

98300958

98300417

98300544

98300460

98300843

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

JHANG

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR LABOUR WELFARE   -  (BS-17)

LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE

5 Case #  68E2016

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

MIAN TOQEER RAZA

TOUSEEF HAIDER

KHIZAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD AAMIR RAZA

ZAIGHAM SIDDIQUE

ABDUL QAYYUM

SYED NAYYAR ABBAS SHAH

MUHAMMAD JABIR YASEEN

MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR

GHULAM HAIDER

JAM FAIZ ALI

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD ISMAIEL

SYED MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHAH

RANA MUHAMMAD YASEEN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

98300010

98300754

98303829

98303926

98302069

98303075

98303244

98303671

FAISALABAD

CHINIOT

M. GARH

KASUR

JHANG

KHANEWAL

KHANEWAL

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

14

15

16

MUHAMMAD AWAIS

MUHAMMAD AKMAL SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN ALI

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

AZHAR ALI

9

10

11

98302418

98303003

98302718

KASUR

SARGODHA

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

AZMAT ULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD ABU BAKAR SADDIQUE K

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN NASEEM

BABAR JAVAID

WAQAS RAFIQ

REHMAT KHAN

HAMEED ULLAH KHAN

NOOR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD NASEEM AKHTAR

JAVAID MALIK

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

1

2

3

4

5

6

98300059

98301590

98302227

98302436

98302846

98303233

KHUSHAB

MIANWALI

KHUSHAB

NANKANA
SAHIB

MULTAN

SAHIWAL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


