PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR LABOUR WELFARE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 5 <u>Case # 68E2016</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	98300958	1	SAQIB HAYAT SIKANDAR HAYAT	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	98300417	2	BAKHTYAR KHAN BALOOCH SARDAR RIAZ AHMED KHAN BALOC	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	98300544	3	MHAMMAD SHAHBAZ MUHAMMAD IJAZ	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	98300460	4	KALEEM YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	98300843	5	SHOAIB HAROON MIAN HAROON RASHID	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	98300010	6	MIAN TOQEER RAZA MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	98300754	7	TOUSEEF HAIDER GHULAM HAIDER	CHINIOT	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	98303829	8	KHIZAR HAYAT JAM FAIZ ALI	M. GARH	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	98303926	9	MUHAMMAD AAMIR RAZA MUHAMMAD AKRAM	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	98302069	10	ZAIGHAM SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	JHANG	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	98303075	11	ABDUL QAYYUM MUHAMMAD ISMAIEL	KHANEWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	98303244	12	SYED NAYYAR ABBAS SHAH SYED MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHAH	KHANEWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	98303671	13	MUHAMMAD JABIR YASEEN RANA MUHAMMAD YASEEN	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR LABOUR WELFARE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

Case # 68E2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
9	98302418	14	MUHAMMAD AWAIS MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
10	98303003	15	MUHAMMAD AKMAL SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD AFZAL	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
11	98302718	16	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN ALI AZHAR ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview					
1	98300059	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE REHMAT KHAN	KHUSHAB	FAIL	
2	98301590	AZMAT ULLAH KHAN HAMEED ULLAH KHAN	MIANWALI	FAIL	
3	98302227	MUHAMMAD ABU BAKAR SADDIQUE F NOOR HUSSAIN	KHUSHAB	FAIL	
4	98302436	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN NASEEM MUHAMMAD NASEEM AKHTAR	NANKANA SAHIB	FAIL	
5	98302846	BABAR JAVAID JAVAID MALIK	MULTAN	FAIL	
6	98303233	WAQAS RAFIQ MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	SAHIWAL	FAIL	

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.